

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 17599 OF 2025

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

Mo. Abdul Kaleem Abdul KadarPETITIONER

V/S

Sayyed Maksud Ali Sai. Rashid Ali And OthersRespondent

RADHIKA GAURAV BAJAJ

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 15th December, 2025

P.C. :

Present, S.O. 2 weeks as a last chance for removing office objections. If office objections are not removed, place the matter for refusal of Registration.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)